STOCK NAME : AV Concept Hold

Director/Chiel Excoutive

STOCK MAME : Chevalier Dev

Dircector/Chief Executive

LIU SIK KEUNG
STCCX NAME : Denway Inv

Director/Chiel Executive

KANG SHINING
LIANG NINGGUANG
STOCK NAME : GZI Transport

Director/Chief Bxecutive

LIANG NINGGUANG

GUO PEINAN

(0393)

SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES
DIRECTORS' /CHIEF EXECUTIVES' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - B

(GRANTS, ASSIGNMENTS AND EXERCiSES OF RIGHTS)

Company Name

AY CONCEPT HOLDINGS LTD

Company Name

CHEVALIER INT'L HOLDINGS LTD

Company Name
DENWAY INVESTMENT LTD.
DENWAY INVESTMENT LTD,

DENVWAY INVESTMENT LTD.

Company Name
GMGZIU W QO LD
GZI TRANSPORT LTD
GUANGZHOU INV 0 LTD

GUANGZHOU TNV Q0 LTD

Quantity

2,500,000

Quantity

800,000

Quantity
2.060.000
2,000,000

2,00C,000

Quantity

1,000,000

500,000

Exercise Period

280797-270700

Exercise Period

---------------

040998-030901

Exercise Period

Lixercise Period

PRINTED: 19/03/99 PAGE:

Ex. Price Consideration

0.320 1
0.320 !
0.320 1

Bx. Price Consideration

1.002 10
2.408 10
0.734 10
1.002 10

1



STOCK NAME : GZI Transport

Director/Chief Executive

GUO PEINAN

X1AO BOYAN

STCCK NAME : Great Eagle H

Director/Chief Executive

LO YING SHEK

SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE ¢ TERESTS) DAILY SUMMARTES
DIRECTORS' /CHIEF EXECUTIVES' MOTIFICATIONS REPORT - B

(1052)

G ORD
G ORD
G ORD

G ORD

{GRANTS, ASSIGNMENTS AND EXERCISES OF RIGHTS)

Company Name Quanlity
@1 TRASRRT LD 600,000
GUANGZHOU TNV €O LTD 1,200,000
GZI TRANSPORT LTD 500,000
GUANGZHOU TNV Q0 LTD 1,000,000

Company Name Quantily
GREAT EAGLE WOLDINGS 1TD. 160,000
GREAT EAGLE HOLDINGS LTD. 150,000
GREAT EAGLE HOLPINGS LTD. 120,000
CGREAT EAGLE HOLDINGS LTD. 300,000
GREAT EAGLE HOLDINGS LTD. 120,000
GREAT EAGLE HOLDINGS LTD. 180,000
GREAT EAGLE HOLDINGS LID. 166,000
GREAT PAGLE HCLDINGS L1D. 150,000
GREAT EAGLE HOLDINGS LTD. 120,000

Exercise Period

Exercise Period

050597-040500
090598-080501
160499- 150402
230100-220103
130301-1203¢4
270596-260599
050597-040500
090593-030501
160499- 150402

(" VNTED: 19/03/99  PAGE:

Ex. Price Consideration

2.408 10
0.734 10
2.408 10
0.734 10

Ex. Price Consideration

12,303 1
19.584 I
21.519 1
6.912 1
7.020 !
23.445 1
12.303 1
19.584 1

2



STOCK NAME : Great Eagle H

Director/Chiefl Executive

L0 YING SHEK

KAN TAK KWONG

L0 KAl SHUI

- —r— -

ORD
CRD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD

ORD

SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES
DIRECTORS' /CHIEF EXECUTIVES' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - B

(GRANTS, ASSIGNMENTS AND EXERCISES OF RIGHTS)

Company Name

GREAT EAGLE HOLDINGS LTD.
GREAT EAGLE HOLDINGS LID.
GREAT EAGLE HOLDINGS L1D.
CREAT EAGLE HOLDINGS LTD.
GREAT EAGLE IIOLDINGS LTD.
OREAT EAGLE IOLDINGS LTD.
GREAT EAGLE NOLDINGS LTD.
GREAT EAGLE HOLDINGS LiD.
GREAT EAGLE HOLDINGS LTD.
GREAT EAGLE HOLDINGS LTD.
GREAT EAGLE HOLDINGS LTD.
GREAT EAGLE HOLDINGS LTD.
GREAT EAGLE HOLDINGS LTD.

GREAT EAGLE HOLDINGS LTD.

Quantity
w0
120,000
30,600
40,000
60,000
50,000
450,000
25,000
160,000
160,000
150,000
120,000
300,000

120,000

PRINTED: 19/03/9% PAGE:

Exercise Period Ex. Price Consideeation

230100-220103
130301- 120304
270596-260599
050597-040500
090598-080501
160499150402
230100-220103
130301-120304
270596-260599
050597-040500
030598-080501
160499-150402
230100-220103

130301 -120304

6.912 1
1.020 1
23.445 1
12.303 1
19.584 1
21,519 1
6.912 1
7.020 1
23.445 1
12.303 !
19.584 1
21.519 t
6.912 L
1.020 l



SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE (" WIERESTS) DAILY SUAMARIES CNINTED: 19/03/99 PAGE: 4
DIRECTORS' /CHIEF EXECUTIVES' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - B
(GRANTS, ASSIGNYENTS AND EXERCISES OF RIGHTS)

STOCK NAME : Rising Dev told [1004)
Director/Chiel Execulive GIE Class Company Name Quantity Exercise Period Ex. Price Consideration
WilLIAN CARL FRICK - G ORD : RISING DEYELOPMENT HOLDINGS LT- 1,000-.(-)00 230298-311207 0,290 1

D
*4425  END OF REPORT ##+++



NOTES:

N1 Shares allatted under scrip dividend scheme.

N2 Disclosure is no longer required as G2I Transport Limited ceases to be an associated corporation of Denway Investment Ltd.
N3 289,107,580 shares are share interests in a unit trust and a discretionary trust.

N4 These US$2,000,000 3.25% Convertible Bonds are held under a unit trust.

NS

On 20 January 1999, the 1,300,000 share options granted to Hui chiu Chung has been cancelled.





