STOCK NAME: AV Concept Hold	(0595)					
Director/Chief Executive	G/E Class	Company Name	Quantity	Exercise Period	Ex. Price	Consideration
SO YUK KWAN	G ORD .	AV CONCEPT HOLDINGS LTD	2,500,000	280797-270700	0.730	1
STOCK NAME : Chevalier Dev	(0064)					
Director/Chief Executive	G/E Class	Company Name	Quantity	Exercise Period	Ex. Price	Consideration
LIU SIK KEUNG	G OPT	CHEVALIER INT'L HOLDINGS LTD	800,000	040998-030901	0.538	1
STOCK NAME: Denway Inv	(0203)					
Director/Chief Executive	G/E Class	Company Name	Quantity	Exercise Period	Ex. Price	Consideration
ZHANG BOHUA	G ORD	DENWAY INVESTMENT LTD.	2,000,000		0.320	1
WANG SHIMING	G ORD	DENWAY INVESTMENT LTD,	2,000,000		0.320	ì
LIANG NINOGUANG	G ORD	DENWAY INVESTMENT LTD.	2,000,000		0.320	1
STOCK NAME : GZI Transport	(1052)					
Director/Chief Executive	G/E Class	Company Name	Quantity	Exercise Period	Ex. Price	Consideration
LIANG NINCGUANG	G ORD	GUANGZHOU INV CO LTD	550,000	••••••	1.002	10
	G ORD	GZI TRANSPORT LTD	500,000		2.408	10
	G ORD	GUANGZHOU INV CO LTD	1,000,000		0.734	10
GUO PEINAN	G ORD	GUANGZIKOU INY CO LTD	900,000		1.002	10

SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE CONTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES DIRECTORS'/CHIEF EXECUTIVES' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - B (GRANTS, ASSIGNMENTS AND EXERCISES OF RIGHTS)

INTED: 19/03/99 PAGE: 2

STOCK NAME : GZI Transport		(1052)					
Director/Chief Executive	G/E	Class	s Company Name	Quantity	Exercise Period	Ex. Price	Consideration
GUO PEINAN	G	ORD	GZI TRANSPORT LTD	600,000		2.408	10
	G	ORD	CUANCZHOU INV CO LTD	1,200,000		0.734	10
XIAO BOYAN	G	ORD	GZI TRANSPORT LTD	500,000		2.408	10
	G	ORD	GUANGZHOU INV CO LTD	1,000,000		0.734	10
STOCK NAME : Great Eagle H		(0041)					
Director/Chief Executive	G/E	Clas	cs Company Name	Quantily	Exercise Period	Ex. Price	Consideration
LO KA SHUI	G	ORD	GREAT EAGLE HOLDINGS LTD.	160,000	050597-040500	12.303	
	G	ORD	GREAT EAGLE HOLDINGS LTD.	150,000	090598-080501	19.584	
	G	ORD	GREAT EAGLE HOLDINGS LTD.	120,000	160499-150402	21.519	
	G	ORD	GREAT EAGLE HOLDINGS LTD.	300,000	230100-220103	6.912	
	G	ORD	GREAT EAGLE HOLDINGS LTD.	120,000	130301-120304	7.020	
lo ying shek	G	ORD	GREAT EAGLE HOLDINGS LTD.	180,000	270596-260599	23.445	
	G	ORD	GREAT EAGLE HOLDINGS LTD.	160,000	050597-040500	12.303	
	G	ORD	GREAT EAGLE HOLDINGS LTD.	150,000	090598-080501	19.584	
	G	ORD	GREAT EAGLE HOLDINGS LTD.	120,000	160499-150402	21.519	

SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES DIRECTORS'/CHIEF EXECUTIVES' MOTIFICATION3 REPORT - B (GRANTS, ASSIGNMENTS AND EXERCISES OF RIGHTS)

PRINTED: 19/03/99 PAGE: 3

STOCK NAME : Great Eagle H

(0041)

Director/Chief Executive	G/E Class	Company Name	Quantity	Exercise Period	Ex. Price	Consideration
LO YING SHEK	G ORD	GREAT EAGLE HOLDINGS LTD.	300,000	230100-220103	6.912	1
	G ORD	GREAT EAGLE HOLDINGS LTD.	120,000	130301-120304	7.020	1
KAN TAK KHONG	G ORD	GREAT EAGLE HOLDINGS LTD.	30,000	270596-260599	23.445	1
	G ORD	GREAT EAGLE HOLDINGS LTD.	40,000	050597-040500	12.303	i
	G ORD	GREAT EAGLE HOLDINGS LTD.	60,000	090598-080501	19.584	1
	G ORD	GREAT EAGLE HOLDINGS LTD.	50,000	160499-150402	21.519	1
	G ORD	GREAT EAGLE HOLDINGS LTD.	450,000	230100-220103	6.912	1
	G ORD	GREAT EAGLE HOLDINGS LTD.	25,000	130301-120304	7.020	1
LO KAI SHUI	G ORD	GREAT EAGLE HOLDINGS LTD.	160,000	270596-260599	23.445	1
	G ORD	GREAT EAGLE HOLDINGS LTD.	160,000	050597-040500	12.303	1
	G ORD	GREAT EAGLE HOLDINGS LTD.	150,000	090598-080501	19.584	1
	G ORD	GREAT EAGLE HOLDINGS LTD.	120,000	160499-150402	21.519	1
	G ORD	GREAT EAGLE HOLDINGS LTD.	300,000	230100-220103	6.912	1
	G ORD	GREAT EAGLE HOLDINGS LTD.	120,000	130301-120304	7.020	1

6

SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE (NTERESTS) DAILY SUBMARIES DIRECTORS'/CHIEF EXECUTIVES' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - B (GRANTS, ASSIGNMENTS AND EXERCISES OF RIGHTS)

INTED: 19/03/99 PAGE: 4

STOCK NAME: Rising Dev Hold

(1004)

Director/Chief Executive	G/E	Class	Company Name	Quantity	Exercise Period	Ex. Price	Consideration
WILLIAN CARL FRICK	G OR	D .	RISING DEVELOPMENT HOLDINGS LT-D	1,000,000	230298-311207	0.290	1

***** END OF REPORT *****

NOTES:

- N1 Shares allotted under scrip dividend scheme.
- N2 Disclosure is no longer required as GZI Transport Limited ceases to be an associated corporation of Denway Investment Ltd.
- N3 289,107,580 shares are share interests in a unit trust and a discretionary trust.
- N4 These US\$2,000,000 3.25% Convertible Bonds are held under a unit trust.
- N5 On 20 January 1999, the 1,300,000 share options granted to Hui Chiu Chung has been cancelled.